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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA �
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION �

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES �

In the Matter of ) 
) 

OSF Healthcare System, ) 

a corporation, and ) 
) DOCKET NO. 9349 

Rockford Health System, ) PUBLIC 
a corporation, ) 

) 

Respondents. 
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(6) The ease or difficulty 
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short passage of time. Caterpillar respectfully requests document CAT0000306 be afforded in 

camera protection for six years. 

III. CONCLUSION 

The Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice and precedent warrant in camera 

treatment for six years for document CAT0000306. This document is both secret and material to 

Caterpillar's business. 

Respectfully submitted, 

CATERPILLAR INC. 

One of Its Attorneys 

Edward H. Williams 
Erin Bolan Hines 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, lllinois 60606-1901 
312.416.6200 (t) 
312.416.6201 (f) 
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EXHIBIT 1 �
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EXHIBIT A �
(REDACTED FROM PUBLIC FILING) �
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA �
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Erin Bolan Hines, certify that on March 28,2012, I caused an original and one (1) copy 
of Non-Party Caterpillar Inc.'s Motion for In Camera Treatment Of Proposed Trial Exhibits 
(public, in camera and in camera disc versions) to be filed by overnight courier upon: 

Donald S. Clark �
Secretary �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. �
Room H-159 �
Washington, DC 20580 �
secretary@ftc.gov �

I also certify that on March 28,2012, I caused two (2) copies of the Motion (both public 
and in camera versions) to be served by overnight courier upon: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell �
Administrative Law Judge �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. �
Washington, D.C. 20580 �

I also certify that on March 28, 2012, I caused one copy of the Motion (both public and in 
camera versions) to be served by overnight courier upon: 

Complaint Counsel 

Matthew J. Reilly (mreilly@ftc.gov) �
Jeffrey H. Perry Gperry@ftc.gov) �
Kenneth W. Field (kfield@ftc.gov) �
Jeremy P. Morrison Gmorrison@ftc.gov) �
Katherine A. Ambrogi �
(kambrogi@ftc.gov) �
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. �
Washington, DC 20580 �

Counsel for aSF Healthcare System 

Alan 1. Greene (agreene@hinshawlaw.com) 
Matthew J. O'Hara 
(mohara@hinshawlaw.com) 
Kristin M. Kurczweski 
(kkurczweski @hinshawlaw.com) 
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 
222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 

Michael Iasparro 
(miasparro@hinshawlaw.com) 
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
Rockford, IL 61101 
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Counsel for Rocliford Health System . 

David Marx, Jr. (dmarx@mwe.com) �
William P. Schuman (wschuman@mwe.com) �
Amy J. Carletti (acarletti@mwe.com) �
MCDERMOTI WILL & EMERY LLP �
227 West Monroe Street �
Chicago, IL 60606 �

Jeffrey W. Brennan (jbrennan@mwe.com) �
Carla A.R. Hine (chine@mwe.com) �
Nicole L. Castle (ncastle@mwe.com) �
Rachael V. Lewis (rlewis@mwe.com) �
Daniel G. Powers (dgpowers@mwe.com) �
James B. Camden (jcamden@mwe.com) �
MCDERMOTIWILL & EMERY LLP �
600 13th Street, N.W. �
Washington, DC 20005 �

Erin Bolan Hines 
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